## ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD July 22, 2004

GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK	)	
COMPANY,	)	
	)	
	)	
Petitioner,	)	
	)	
v.	)	PCB 04-143
	)	PCB 04-145
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL	)	(UST Appeal)
PROTECTION AGENCY,	)	(Consolidated)
	)	
Respondent.	)	

## ORDER OF THE BOARD (by A.S. Moore):

On July 6, 2004, Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Company (Great Lakes) filed a motion to voluntarily dismiss these consolidated underground storage tank appeals. In the motion, Great Lakes states that "[u]pon further consideration, [Great Lakes] has determined to withdraw its Petitions for Review of Illinois EPA's determinations." Motion at 2. The Board grants the motion and closes the docket.

## IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, certify that the Board adopted the above order on July 22, 2004, by a vote of 5-0.

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk

Illinois Pollution Control Board